
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

37Batch No : 22/02/2022 07/04/2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ID NO

MD NAZRUL ISLAM MAZUMDER

BABUL KUMAR DAS

TOSMINA BEGUM CHOWDHURY

RAYHANA TASLIM

MD ABDUL KADIR FAKIR

ABDULLAH AL MAMUN CHOWDHURY

SM ALI ASHRAF

KAZI FARUQUE AHMED

MD MULKUTAR RAHMAN

GEMINI SULTANA

GIAS UDDIN AHMED CHOUDHURY

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN

BAHARUL MD ABDUL BATEN

NARGIS AKHTER

MD AMINUL ISLAM

SWAPAN KUMAR BOSE

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

515

520

521

527

504

504

520

510

500

485

509

517

480

498

521

516

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.83

 86.66

 86.83

 87.83

 84.00

 84.00

 86.66

 85.00

 83.33

 80.83

 84.83

 86.16

 80.00

 83.00

 86.83

 86.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

KHAGRACHARI

BARISHAL

DHAKA

DHAKA

NETRAKONA

CHATTOGRAM

KHULNA

DHAKA

NOAKHALI

DHAKA

HABIGANJ

DHAKA

NOAKHALI

DHAKA

RANGPUR

JASHORE

ADDRESS MERIT

9

5

4

2

16

16

5

12

17

23

13

7

24

19

4

8

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

DESIGNATION  

KHAGRACHARI GOVT COLLEGE

GOVT SHAHEED ABDUR ROB SERNIABAT
TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

PROJECT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF
SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION

NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE

SIR ASHUTOSH GOVT COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

CHOWMUHANI GOVT. S A COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

CHOWMUHANI GOVT. S A COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT MOHILA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ID NO

MD MOZAFFOR HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD  ABDUL HAMID KHAN

TUSHAR KANTI BARMAN

LAYLA YEASMIN

A K M REZAUL KARIM

DR. NIKHIL RANJAN BISWAS

HALIMA KHATUN

FARIDA YESMIN

DR. A K M SHAWKAT ALI KHAN

AFROZA KHANAM

MD. ABDUL MAZID

MD. MAHMUDUL KABIR

ABUL HASNAT MD MONWAR HOSSAIN

GITA RANI GHOSH

SABBIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD FAKHRUL ISLAM
ANWARI

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

519

511

519

494

519

527

505

511

530

497

511

492

494

509

510

511

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.50

 85.16

 86.50

 82.33

 86.50

 87.83

 84.16

 85.16

 88.33

 82.83

 85.16

 82.00

 82.33

 84.83

 85.00

 85.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

RANGPUR

RAJBARI

RANGPUR

DHAKA

PATUAKHALI

FARIDPUR

CHATTOGRAM

DHAKA

PABNA

DHAKA

PABNA

DHAKA

RANGPUR

JASHORE

SUNAMGONJ

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

6

11

6

21

6

2

15

11

1

20

11

22

21

13

12

11

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

DESIGNATION  

RANGPUR GOVT COLLEGE

RAJBARI GOVT. ADARSHA MOHILLA
COLLEGE,

RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT TITUMIR COLLEGE

PATUAKHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

CHITTAGONG COLLEGE

GOVT TITUMIR COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT GIRLS
COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT EDWARD COLLEGE

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER
EDUCATION

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

SUNAMGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER
EDUCATION

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MOHAMMAD REAZUL HAQUE

FATEMA HEREEN

MD MAHMUD HOSSAIN KHAN

MAJOR MD JOYNAL ABEDIN

ABDUS SALAM HOWLADER

MAJOR FARJANA SHARMIN

MD. MONIRUL ISLAM SARDER

SONIA AKBOR

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

508

513

500

527

499

522

500

494

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.66

 85.50

 83.33

 87.83

 83.16

 87.00

 83.33

 82.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

CHATTOGRAM

BARISAL

BARGUNA

DHAKA

CHATTOGRAM

CHATTOGRAM

KHULNA

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

14

10

17

2

18

3

17

21

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

MAJOR, PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

MAJOR, MANAGEMENT

VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

CHITTAGONG COLLEGE

GOVT.. WOMENS COLLEGE

BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE

EDUCATION DIRECTORATE, ARMY HEAD
QUARTER

PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM,
BANGLADESH ARMY

GOVT .M M CITY COLLEGE

OSD, DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND
HIGHER EDUCATION

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


