

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 37 , Duration : 22/02/2022 — 07/04/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD NAZRUL ISLAM MAZUMDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	KHAGRACHARI GOVT COLLEGE	KHAGRACHARI	515	85.83	A	9
2	BABUL KUMAR DAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SCIENCE	GOVT SHAHEED ABDUR ROB SERNIABAT TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	BARISHAL	520	86.66	A	5
3	TOSMINA BEGUM CHOWDHURY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	521	86.83	A	4
4	RAYHANA TASLIM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	PROJECT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	2
5	MD ABDUL KADIR FAKIR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE	NETRAKONA	504	84.00	A	16
6	ABDULLAH AL MAMUN CHOWDHURY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SIR ASHUTOSH GOVT COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	504	84.00	A	16
7	SM ALI ASHRAF	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	KHULNA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	KHULNA	520	86.66	A	5
8	KAZI FARUQUE AHMED	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	510	85.00	A	12
9	MD MULKUTAR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	CHOWMUHANI GOVT. S A COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	500	83.33	A	17
10	GEMINI SULTANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	485	80.83	A	23
11	GIAS UDDIN AHMED CHOUDHURY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE	HABIGANJ	509	84.83	A	13
12	SHAHNAZ PARVEEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	517	86.16	A	7
13	BAHARUL MD ABDUL BATEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	CHOWMUHANI GOVT. S A COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	480	80.00	A	24
14	NARGIS AKHTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	498	83.00	A	19
15	MD AMINUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	521	86.83	A	4
16	SWAPAN KUMAR BOSE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	JASHORE GOVT MOHILA COLLEGE	JASHORE	516	86.00	A	8

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 37 , Duration : 22/02/2022 — 07/04/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
17	MD MOZAFFOR HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	RANGPUR GOVT COLLEGE	RANGPUR	519	86.50	A	6
18	MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAMID KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	RAJBARI GOVT. ADARSHA MOHILLA COLLEGE,	RAJBARI	511	85.16	A	11
19	TUSHAR KANTI BARMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	RANGPUR	519	86.50	A	6
20	LAYLA YEASMIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT TITUMIR COLLEGE	DHAKA	494	82.33	A	21
21	A K M REZAUL KARIM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	PATUAKHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	PATUAKHALI	519	86.50	A	6
22	DR. NIKHIL RANJAN BISWAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	527	87.83	A	2
23	HALIMA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	CHITTAGONG COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	505	84.16	A	15
24	FARIDA YESMIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT TITUMIR COLLEGE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	11
25	DR. A K M SHAWKAT ALI KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	530	88.33	A	1
26	AFROZA KHANAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE	DHAKA	497	82.83	A	20
27	MD. ABDUL MAZID	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVERNMENT EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	511	85.16	A	11
28	MD. MAHMUDUL KABIR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION	DHAKA	492	82.00	A	22
29	ABUL HASNAT MD MONWAR HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	494	82.33	A	21
30	GITA RANI GHOSH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	JASHORE GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	JASHORE	509	84.83	A	13
31	SABBIR AHMED	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	SUNAMGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE	SUNAMGONJ	510	85.00	A	12
32	MUHAMMAD FAKHRUL ISLAM ANWARI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	11

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 37 , Duration : 22/02/2022 — 07/04/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
33	MOHAMMAD REAZUL HAQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	CHITTAGONG COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	508	84.66	A	14
34	FATEMA HEREEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT.. WOMENS COLLEGE	BARISAL	513	85.50	A	10
35	MD MAHMUD HOSSAIN KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE	BARGUNA	500	83.33	A	17
36	MAJOR MD JOYNAL ABEDIN	MAJOR, PHYSICS	EDUCATION DIRECTORATE, ARMY HEAD QUARTER	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	2
37	ABDUS SALAM HOWLADER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	499	83.16	A	18
38	MAJOR FARJANA SHARMIN	MAJOR, MANAGEMENT	MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM, BANGLADESH ARMY	CHATTOGRAM	522	87.00	A	3
39	MD. MONIRUL ISLAM SARDER	VICE PRINCIPAL, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT .M M CITY COLLEGE	KHULNA	500	83.33	A	17
40	SONIA AKBOR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	OSD, DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION	DHAKA	494	82.33	A	21

Total : 40